Postponed to 3-3-87 Finance Committee Recom. Postponed Indefinitely Introduced by: Mayor Date: January 20, 1987 Vote: Action:

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

## RESOLUTION 87-9

APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH DAVID M. GRIFFITH AND ASSOCIATES, LTD. TO PREPARE A CENTRAL SERVICES COST ALLOCATION PROGRAM FOR THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH.

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough has no cost data available to charge for overhead expenses to grants and other services; and

WHEREAS, it is becoming increasingly necessary to have this capability; and

WHEREAS, David M. Griffith and Associates, Ltd. has presented a proposal to gather the necessary information through the preparation of central services cost allocation program;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the Mayor is authorized to sign a contract with David M. Griffith and Associates, Ltd. in an amount not to exceed \$14,000 to provide the Borough with a central services cost allocation program.

 $\underline{Section\ 2}$  . That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 1987.

Jonathan W. Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Borough Clerk